
Walk Programme Challenging, Less Challenging, Moderate, Moderate/Easy   
          3rd September 2023 (FINAL 31st May 2023)    

 
Date / Grade 
of Walk 

Time of  
Departure 

O.S. 
Map 

Start/Finish 
Point 

Description of walk Height 
m/feet 

Distance 
Km/miles 

3rd September 
Challenging 

0700hrs 42 430830 
430830 

Track by Luiblea SE, NE – Lochan na H-Earba – Path ESE – Approx 476803 – S – Beinn a Chlachair 

NNW Ridge – Beinn a Chlachair(M) – NE – 972m – NE, N – 489800 – Path N – Approx 491810 – NW 
– Bealach@489812 – NW - Creag Pitridh(M) – W, SW – Path@Approx 473805 – Retrace to Start 
 

1085m 
3560ft 

23.5km 
14.7ml 

3rd September 
Less 
Challenging 1 

0700hrs 42 430830 
430830 

Track by Luiblea SE, NE – Lochan na H-Earba – Path ESE – Approx 489800 – Path N – Approx 490806 
– NE – Geal Charn(M) – SW, W – Bealach@489812 – NW – Creag Pitridh(M) – W, SW – 
Path@Approx 473805 - Retrace to Start 
 

950m 
3115ft 

21km 
13.1ml 
 

 3rd September 
Less 
Challenging 2 

0700hrs 42 430830 
430830 

Track by Luiblea SE, NE – Lochan na H-Earba – Path ESE – Approx 489800 – Path N – Approx 491810 
– NW – Bealach@489812 – NW - Creag Pitridh(M) – W, SW – Path@Approx 473805 – Retrace to 
Start 
 

750m 
2460ft 

18.5km 
11.6ml 
 

3rd September 
Moderate 
 
 

0700hrs 35/42 554898 
637842 

0.5km Beyond Inverpattack Lodge – X Br@554896 – Track S – Gallovie – X Br @ 553868 – SW – 
X Br@545859 – S – 546852 – S by R Pattack – Loch Pattack – E – Ben Alder Lodge – Track NE – 
Dalwhinnie (Hotel) 

475m 
1560ft 

24km 
15ml 

3rd September 
Moderate/Easy 
 
 

0700hrs 42 554898 
430830 

0.5km Beyond Inverpattack Lodge – X Br@554896 – Track W – Kinloch – WSW by Loch Laggan – 
509874 (Nr Ardverikie) – Track SSW – Lochan na H-Earba – SW – X Br@485836 (Moy Burn) – SW – 
X Br@463813 – WSW, NW – Luiblea – X Br@433830 – A86 – W (300m) – Lay By (Coach) 

275m 
900ft 

19km 
11.9ml 

 
 
 

    

NOTE:- COMBINED COACH OUTING 3rd SEPTEMBER 
  

       

       

 
 
 

      

 

 


